
 

सी.एस.आय.आर - राष्ट्रीय पयाावरण अभियाांभिकी अनुसांधान सांस्थान 
      CSIR- National Environmental Engineering Research 

Institute 

(वैज्ञाभनक तथा औद्योभिक अनुसांधान पररषद / Council of Scientific & Industrial Research) 

अभियाांभिकी सेवा एकक / Engineering Services Unit 

 
नेहरू मार्ग, नार्पुर – 440 020 भारत - Nehru Marg, Nagpur - 440 020 INDIA 

Phone(O):0712-2249885-88,Ext.253 Fax:0712–2249900E-mail:director@neeri.res.inURL: www.neeri.res.in 
सतत विकास की ओर / Towards Sustainable Development 

                                                                                                              

NOTICE INVITING TENDER  

Online item rates e-tenders are hereby invited from the contractors who have carried out similar 
works for CSIR, NEERI, CPWD, Govt. or Semi-Govt. Organizations during last seven years ending last day of 
the month previous to the one in which tender is invited, to the tune of estimated cost under single contract. 
Tenderers are required to submit online scan copies of the EMD receipt, Income tax return, similar work 
completion certificate, valid GST registration and application along with technical bid.  

 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of work Estimated 
Cost (Rs.) 

Earnest 
Money (Rs.) 

Time for 
completion 

Similar work 
experience 

1 

 

Refilling, Testing and 
servicing of fire extinguisher 
at CSIR-NEERI, Nagpur. 
 

 
84,110.00 

1,700.00 
Payment 
through 

NEFT/RTGS. 

Twenty (20)       
Days  

Reffiling & 
servicing of Fire 
extinguisher. 

 

Bid shall be submitted online only at CPP portal: http://etender.gov.in/eprocure/app by the tenderer 

10/10/2023 to 16/10/2023. The EMD should be deposited through RTGS/NEFT in favour of “The Director, 

CSIR-NEERI, Nagpur” (Saving Account No. 30266513766, IFSC Code-SBIN0004224 of State Bank of India, 

NEERI Branch,Nehru Marg, Nagpur (Maharashtra). Tenders and EMD (copy of receipt)  uploaded online up 

to 11.00 A.M. on 16/10/2023 by the contractor. First credential documents and EMD will be opened on 

17/10/2023 at 11.30 A.M at CSIR-NEERI, Nagpur. After scrutinizing of application, the financial bid of the 

qualifying bidder will be opened thereafter. 

Director, CSIR-NEERI, Nagpur reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders or to accept them in 

part or to reject the lowest tender without assigning any reason. 

For enquiries please contact Office, Engineering Services Unit, CSIR-NEERI, Nehru Marg, Nagpur – 440020 

(Ext. 253/290)  

 

Note:  

(1) Ten percent of the refilled fire extinguishers are selected randomly for testing. These extinguishers should 

be refilled again by the party. 

(2) Refilling of DPC type fire extinguishers should be done in the Institute premises in the presence of the 

Institute representative only.  

(3) Empty fire extinguishers of Co2 & ABC type will be provided to the party for filling gas/powder. And will 

accept it by weight measurement. 

 

Head Engineering Services Unit 

mailto:director@neeri.res.in
file://Avinash-pc/neeri%20maintenance%20work/Works_09-10/50(43)09-10-W%20Construction%20of%20new%20building%20for%20APC%20Division/NOTE/PMC%20note/www.neeri.res.in
http://etender.gov.in/eprocure/app


 

सी.एस.आय.आर - राष्ट्रीय पयाावरण अभियाांभिकी अनुसांधान सांस्थान 
      CSIR- National Environmental Engineering Research 

Institute 

(वैज्ञाभनक तथा औद्योभिक अनुसांधान पररषद / Council of Scientific & Industrial Research) 

अभियाांभिकी सेवा एकक / Engineering Services Unit 

 
नेहरू मार्ग, नार्पुर – 440 020 भारत - Nehru Marg, Nagpur - 440 020 INDIA 

Phone(O):0712-2249885-88,Ext.253 Fax:0712–2249900E-mail:director@neeri.res.inURL: www.neeri.res.in 
सतत विकास की ओर / Towards Sustainable Development 

 

वनविदा आमंत्रण समं्बधी सुचना 
 

 उपयुक्त शे्रणी के ठेकेदार  ं से ऑनलाइन आइटम दर ई-वनविदाएं आमंवत्रत की जाती हैं, वजन् नें सीएसआईआर, नीरी, 

सीपीडबू्ल्यडी, सरकार या अधग सरकार संर्ठन के वलए समान कायग वकए हैं। महीने के अंवतम वदन समाप्त ह ने िाले वपछले सात 

िर्षों के दौरान में वकये ह  ं।  

 वनविदाकतॉ क  तकनीकी वनविदा के साथ GST पंजीकरण, समान कायग संबन्धित कायग समापन प्रमाणपत्र एिं बयाना रावि 

जमा रसीद, इनकम टैक्स ररटनग की सै्कन प्रवतवलपीयॉं ऑनलाइन संलग्न करनी ह रं्ी । 
 

 

अ.क्र. कार्य का वििरण 
अनुमावनत लागत  

(Rs.) 
बर्ाना रावि 

(Rs.) 

पूणय होने के 

वलए लगनेिाला 

समर् 

इसी तरह के काम 

करने का अनुभि 

1 

 

Refilling, Testing and 
servicing of fire 
extinguisher at CSIR-
NEERI, Nagpur. 
 

 
84,110.00 

1,700.00 
Payment 
through 

NEFT/RTGS. 

Twenty (20)       
Days  

Reffiling & servicing 
of Fire extinguisher. 

 ऑनलाइन वनविदा केिल http://etender.gov.in/eprocure/app विनाांक 10/10/2023 से 16/10/2023 तक जमा 

की जा सकती है । ईएमडी आरटीजीएस / एनईएफटी के माध्यम से "वनिेिक, सीएसआईआर- नीरी, नागपुर" (बचत खाता 

सांख्या 30266513766, भारतीर् से्टट बैंक के आईएफएससी कोड- SBIN0004224, नीरी िाखा, नेहरू मागय नागपुर 

(महाराष्ट्र ) के पक्ष में जमा करना है)। वनविदाएं वदनांक 16/10/2023 क  सुबह 11.00 बजे तक स्वीकार की जाएंर्ी। पहले 

के्रडेंवियल दस्तािेज तथा ईएमडी वदनांक 17/10/2023 क  सुबह 11.30 बजे ख ले जाएंरे्। आिेदन पत्र की छानबीन करने के 

बाद, क्वालीफाइंर् ब लीदाता की वित्तीय ब ली ऑनलाइन ख ली जाएर्ी। मैनुअल टेंडर क  स्वीकार नही ंवकया जाएर्ा। 

 वनदेिक नीरी नार्पुर क  वबना वकसी कारण वकसी भी अथिा सभी वनविदाओ ंक  अथिा नू्यनतम वनविदा क  अस्वीकार 

अथिा उनमें से कुछ क  स्वीकार करने का अवधकार है । 

 पूछताछ के वलए, कायागलय, अवभयांवत्रकी सेिा एकक, सी.एस.आई.आर.-नीरी, नेहरू मार्ग, नार्पुर – 440020 (विस्तार 

253) से संपकग  करे।  
 

Note:  

(1) Ten percent of the refilled fire extinguishers are selected randomly for testing. These extinguishers should 

be refilled again by the party. 

(2) Refilling of DPC type fire extinguishers should be done in the Institute premises in the presence of the 

Institute representative only.  

(3) Empty fire extinguishers of Co2 & ABC type will be provided to the party for filling gas/powder. And will 

accept it by weight measurement. 

 

प्रमुख अवभर्ाांविकी सेिा एकक 

  

नोट : वकसी सांिेह अथिा वििाि की स्थिती में अांगे्रजी रुपाांतर अांवतम ि मान्य होगा। 

mailto:director@neeri.res.in
file://Avinash-pc/neeri%20maintenance%20work/Works_09-10/50(43)09-10-W%20Construction%20of%20new%20building%20for%20APC%20Division/NOTE/PMC%20note/www.neeri.res.in
http://etender.gov.in/eprocure/app

